IN RESPECT OF 

Lythwood Pavilion 
Lythwood Road 

Bayston Hill 
Shrewsbury  

SY3 0LY 

FOR 

Bayston Hill Parish Council 

We recommend that the base sum insured for the above buildings, on a “Day One” 
basis, is in the total sum of:- 

£735,000 (Seven Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand Pounds Only) 

The above figure is inclusive of VAT and is on a “Day One” basis 

The above figure does include VAT on rebuilding costs and fees 

This figure is our assessment of the cost of reconstructing the properties at the 
date of the assessment and has taken into consideration demolition, debris removal,

[...]

SY3 0LY and subject to the Terms and Conditions of the Assessment and the 
general exclusions which have been highlighted previously. 

6.02 We recommend that the base sum insured for the aforementioned building, 

as described within this Assessment and on a “Day One” basis, is in the total 
sum of £735,000 (Seven Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand Pounds Only). 

6.03 The figure above includes VAT on rebuilding costs and professional fees and 

is an estimate of the cost of reconstructing the premises at the date of this 
Assessment and it has taken into consideration the costs of demolition,